WEST SIDE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO. 2 - ESCOWEE DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT FOR THE

CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA RECEIVED APRIL 28, 2016 @ 10:00 A.M.

				Dodd Construction, Inc.			Mack Jones Enterprises, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	Est. No.	148 Chappelear Road Lavonia, GA 30553 706-356-0708			cEver Road	
						Flowery Branch, GA 30542 770-654-2340		
				UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
				PRICE	FOR ITEM	PRICE	FOR ITEM	
01025.00	VIDEO TAPING OF THE PIPELINE ROUTES AND ABANDONMENT AREAS	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
02227.00	ROCK REMOVAL-TRENCH ROCK	CY	200	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	\$70.00	\$14,000.00	
02270.00	EROSION CONTROL	100						
02270.01	SILT FENCE-TYPE A	LF	200	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	
02270.02	SILT FENCE-TYPE C	LF	446	\$4.00	\$1,784.00	\$4.00	\$1,784.00	
02270.03	HAYBALE CHECKDAMS	EA	30	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$75.00	\$2,250.00	
02645.00	FIRE HYDRANTS							
02645.01	FIRE HYDRANTS ASSEMBLIES	EA	3	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,500.00	
02645.02	REMOVE EXISTING HYDRANT AND DELIVER TO CITY	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
02660.00	WATER DISTRIBUTION DYSTEM							
02660.01	8" DIA. DR. 18 PVC	LF	1,100	\$30.00	\$33,000.00	\$32.50	\$35,750.00	
02660.02	8" DIA. DIP	LF	75	\$40.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$3,375.00	
02660.03	8" DIA. DIP WITH RESTRAINED JOINTS	LF	80	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$65.00	\$5,200.00	
02660.04	8" GATE VALVE	EA	3	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	
02000.04			 	Ψ1,000.00	Ψ1,000.00	ψ1,000.00	Ψ4,500.00	
	CONNECT TO EX. 6" WATERLINE - VIA CUT IN WITH A 6"X8" TEE AND 8" GATE				• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	12001 000000000000000000000000000000000	198000000000000000000000000000000000000	
02660.05	VALVE, STATION 0+00	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	CONNECT TO EX. 6" WATERLINE - REMOVE EX. 6" WATERLINE FROM TEE AND CONNECT TO BRANCH OF EX. 6" TEE WITH AN 8" X 6" REDUCER AND 8"							
02660.06	GATE VALVE, STATION 13+84	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
	CONNECT TO EX. 2" WATERLINE - VIA CUT IN WITH A 2" ELBOW, 25 LF OF 2"							
02660.07	SDR 13.5 PVC, AND ONE 2" GATE VALVE	EA	1 1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	
	PIPELINE INSTALLATION FROM STATION 12+28 TO 13+78, COMPLETE			7.,,	7.11333133	72,000.00	4-1000100	
	INCLUDING BRIDGE WATERLINE HANGING, 8" DIA. RESTRAINED JOINT DIP,							
02660.08	PIPE SUPPORTS, ROLLER HANGERS, FITTINGS, ETC.	EA	1 1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$115,000,00	\$115.000.00	
02000.00	ESCOWEE DR. PRV VAULT AND CHEMCIAL FEED UPGRADES COMPLETE	LA	 ' 	Ψ20,000.00	Ψ20,000.00	\$115,000.00	\$115,000.00	
	INCLUDING 1.5" PRV, 1.5" CONTROL VALVE, ALL OTHER VALVES, LIMIT							
	SWITCH, NEW CHEMICAL PUMP, ALL PIPING, SADDLE TAPES, FITTINGS,							
02660.09	ETC.	EA	1 1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$18,000.00	649,000,00	
02660.09	6" WATERLINE ABANDONMENT	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$475.00	\$18,000.00 \$950.00	
02660.11	8" RESTRAINED JOINTS, BY FIELD ORDER ONLY	EA	10	\$80.00	\$1,000.00	\$175.00	\$1,750.00	
02665.00	WATER SERVICE CONNECTIONS	LA	10 1	ψου.υυ [\$000.00	\$175.00	φ1,130.00	
02000.00	SHORT SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS INCLUDING METER RELOCATION-							
02665.01	3/4"	EA	4	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	
	LONG SIDE SERVICE RECONNECTIONS INCLUDING METER RELOCATION -			40.0	2171111		311 11 11 11	
02665.02	3/4"	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	
02905.00	DRIVEWAY REPAIR		1					
02905.01	ASPHALT PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	1,335	\$50.00	\$66,750.00	\$125.00	\$166,875.00	
02905.02	CONCRETE PAVEMENT CUT AND REPAIR	LF	60	\$50.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$10,500.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$192,834.00		\$410,034.00	

WEST SIDE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO. 2 - ESCOWEE DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT FOR THE CITY OF HELEN, GEORGIA RECEIVED APRIL 28, 2016 @ 10:00 A.M.

Notes:

- 1. Dodd Construction's final tabulated Total Base Bid of \$192,834.00 is \$10,500.00 dollars lower than the Total Base Bid of \$203,334.00 shown on the actual handwritten Bid Form. Appears that the total item price for Fire Hydrant Assemblies (02645.01) was added twice to the Bid Form. Dodd Construction will provide a letter acknowledging the error and agreeing to the amended price of \$192,834.
- 2. Mack Jones Enterprises' tabulated total item price of \$10,500.00 for Fire Hydrant Assemblies(02645.01) is \$3,500.00 higher than the total item price of \$7,000.00 shown on the actual 'handwritten Bid Form. Therefore the tabulated Total Base Bid has been updated to reflect this error and is \$3,500 higher than the Total Base Bid on the Bid Form.

TOTAL BID FOR THE WEST SIDE WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT NO. 2 - ESCOWEE DRIVE WATERLINE REPLACEMENT

I hereby certify this to be a true and accurate tabulation of bids received by the City of Helen, Georgia on April 28, 2016 @ 10:00 a.m.

Greg Bennett Engineering Management, Inc.